

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.143/2011

(Vivek Agencies .vrs. P.S. Godbole and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : P.D. KODE, J
DATED : APRIL 27, 2011

None for the appellant. Mr. N.L. Jaiswal,
learned counsel for respondent no.1 on notice before
admission. In view of absence of appellant, by way of
indulgence, kept on 3.5.2011.

JUDGE