

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.143/2011

(Vivek Agencies .vrs. P.S. Godbole and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. N.B. Dhoble, Advocate for appellant,
Mr. N.L. Jaiswal, Advocate for respondent no.1,
Mr. D.P. Thakare, APP for respondent no.2/State.

.....

CORAM : P.D. KODE, J
DATED : MAY 03, 2011

Heard.

The learned counsel for appellant states that the present appeal arises out of the proceeding taken under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act. It is urged that having regard to the same, the matter may be disposed at an admission stage itself after hearing both the parties. It is further submitted that in order to facilitate the same, the appellant is ready to furnish private paper book at his own costs to the Court and to the other side.

The learned counsel for respondent no.1 agrees with the suggestion made.

Having regard to the same, the request made by the leaned counsel for the appellant is accepted. The appellant to submit private paper

book on or before 31st July, 2011.

Liberty to apply thereafter for listing the matter for admission.

JUDGE

Gulande