

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

**Criminal Appeal No.143/2011**

( Vivek Agencies, through its Partner

..Vs..

P.S. Godboe and another )

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
Appearances, Courts orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

Mr. S.D. Khati, and Mr. N.B. Dhoble, Advs. for appellant.

Mr. A.M. Ghare, Adv. for respondent no.1.

Mr. A.M. Joshi, A.P.P. for State/respondent no.2.

**CORAM : M.N. GILANI, J.**

**DATED : 12.12.2011.**

This Court (Coram : P.D. Kode, J.) on 17<sup>th</sup> of March 2011 granted leave to file appeal by observing that "*the matter needs consideration in the light of grounds stated in the appeal memo*" however, formal order of admitting the appeal remained to be passed. Hence the order.

**Admit.**

Call R & P

Action under section 390 of the Criminal Procedure Code.

The matter be listed for final hearing in due course.

**JUDGE**