

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Criminal Appeal No.143 of 2011
(Vivek Agencies .vs. P.S. Godbole and another.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's orders

Mrs. Swati Kolhe, APP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : Manish Pitale, J.
DATED : July 2, 2018.

Since this appeal pertains to the alleged offence under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, it would be appropriate that instead of preparation and filing of paper book, the learned counsel for the appellant files copies of depositions and other relevant documents necessary for hearing of the appeal. The said documents shall be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

The appeal be listed for hearing immediately thereafter.

JUDGE

halwai