

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.127 OF 2010

Dr. Bharat Anandrao Nanvate

Vs.

Navalchand Madanlal Soni

ALONGWITH

**CRIMINAL APPEALS NOS.134/2010, 202/2010, 208/2010,
143/2011, 218/2011, 226/2011, 268/2011, 298/2011,
315/2011, 342/2011, 376/2011, 439/2011, 448/2011,
508/2011, 526/2011, 529/2011, 537/2011, 541/2011,
554/2011, 560/2011, 567/2011, 19/2012, 121/2012, 189/2012,
439/2012, 470/2012 with 471/2012, 107/2013 and 429/2013**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 19.10.2022.

All these matters be kept before the
National Lok Adalat, to be held on 12.11.2022, for
exploring the possibility of settlement.

JUDGE

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Naina Dhoke, Advocate h/f Shri Mahesh Rai, Advocate for the applicant.
Shri S.D. Sirpurkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.

DATE : 12.10.2022.

Learned APP submits that he has received a communication from the concerned Police Station stating that respondent No.2 has been served on 24/09/2022. The communication dated 24.09.2022 is taken on record and marked as "A" for identification.

2. The communication indicates that respondent No.2 is served but she has not appeared either in person or through her advocate.

3. In order to represent the respondent No.2-victim, the Legal Aid Services Sub Committee Nagpur shall appoint an advocate from the Legal Aid Panel.

4. Learned Advocate for the appellant shall deposit one set of appeal papers to the office of Legal Aid Services Sub Committee, Nagpur.

5. Stand over after Diwali Vacation.

JUDGE

manisha