



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 143 OF 2011.**

Vivek Agencies

**-VERSUS-**

P.S. Gobdole and another.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

None for the Appellant.

Shri A.M. Ghare, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Shri G.S. Umale, A.P.P. for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 07, 2025.**

None for the appellant.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the  
respondent no.1, list the matter for further  
consideration on 14.11.2025.

**JUDGE**