

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 143/2011

(Vivek Agencies, Akola Vs. P.S. Godbole & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A.M. Ghare, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, APP for respondent No.2.

CORAM: M. M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATED : 28/11/2025.

Heard.

2. It was informed that the learned counsel appearing for the appellant Mr. S. D. Khati, was appointed as a District Judge and now he is Registrar General of the Bombay High. In this view of the matter, issue notice to the appellant returnable after Christmas Vacation 2025 for engaging another counsel.

(M. M. NERLIKAR, J.)